
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3171
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009
FUNDS FOR PROFESSIONAL INSTITUTES
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds spent for setting up of professional institutes during the last three years, as on date, State- wise; and

(b) the number of said institutes functional during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) State-wise details of the funds spent for setting up of Centrally funded professional institutes during the last three years is as follows: -

        (Rs. in crores)
States Indian Institutes of Indian Institutes of Indian Institutes of School of
  Technology(IITs) Management Science Education Planning &
     (IIMs) & Research Architecture
        (IISERs)   (SPAs)
  2006- 2007- 2008- 2006- 2007- 2008- 2006- 2007- 2008- 2006- 2007- 2008-
  07  08  09  07  08  09  07  08  09  07  08  09

Madhya     0.00     0.00 0.00  8.00  0.00  0.00  4.00
Pradesh

Gujarat    10.00

Orissa    11.50

West        8.25 24.00 77.00
Bengal

Meghalaya     3.50 14.99

Bihar    7.50


Punjab    7.50    0.00 10.50 32.75

Rajasthan   6.50

Himachal    0.00
Pradesh

Andhra     17.00       0.00 0.00 3.00
Pradesh

Kerala        0.00 0.00 8.50

Maharashtra       8.00 25.50 48.75

(b): State-wise number of institutes start functioning is as follows:-

(i ) IIT`s- IIT gandhinagar(Gujarat),IIT Ropar(Punjab),IIT Rajasthan,IIT Bhubaneswar(Orissa),IIT Hyderabad(Andhra Pradesh) started
functioning from the academic session of 2008-09.
IIT Mandi(Himachal Pradesh),IIT Patna(Bihar),IIT Indore(Madhya Pradesh) start functioning from 2009-10.

(ii) IIM`s- Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Management (RGIIM),Shillong has been established in shillong(Meghalaya) during 2007-08 and
commenced it`s first academic session from 2008-09

(i i i ) IISERs- IISERs Pune and Kolkata started their academic session in 2006 and IISER Mohali in 2007.IISER Bhopal and Thiruvananthapuram began its session in august 2008.

(iv) SPA- SPA Bhopal(Madhya Pradesh) and SPA Vijaywada(Andhra Pradesh) started functioning from the academic session in
2008-09.
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